Radio Remote Controlled Forward and Reversible
Vibratory Plate Compactor
LH800
Operation & Maintenance
ILH800EN5
Diesel Engine:
Hatz 1D90V
These instructions apply from:

Data signs are located behind the battery on the
transmitter and receiver. The data includes the serial
number, model designations and frequency band. The
transmitter and receiver have the same serial number.
Always specify the serial number when you
make queries about the control equipment.
L000350A
L000351A
CAUTION
14 ILH800EN5
LH800
A mm (inch) 1150 (45)
B mm (inch) 660 (26)
C mm (inch) 795 (31)
E mm (inch) 1050 (41)
Contact area,
m2 (sq feet) 0,290 (3.12)
Optional LH800
Extension plates
Width, mm (inch) 2 x 75 = 150 (2 x 3 = 6) /
2 x 150 = 300 (2 x 6 = 12)
Weight, kg (lbs) 14,6 (32) / 24,6 (54)
Contact area, Width
m2 (sq feet) 150 (6): 0,356 (3.83) / 300 (12): 0,422 (4.54)
TECHNICAL DATA – DIMENSIONS
CONTACT AREA
E
A
C
B
L000331A L000332A
15ILH800EN5
THE MACHINE'S RANGE OF APPLICATIONS
Dynapac LH vibratory plate compactors are designed
for the compaction of fill. The LH plate compactor can
be used for most applications in its class, round
concreted foundations and structural units, floors and
other foundations, and to refill trenches.
It is also useful for paving applications together with
polyurethane matting.
The LH compactor must only be used in
well-ventilated areas, as is the case with all
combustion engine machines.
When operating the LH compactor, follow the
instructions in the manual; do not sit or stand on the
machine when it is working. This will interfere with the
machine’s functionality and can also damage the
machine.
The LH compactor must not be towed behind vehicles.
–
Do not operate on steeper slopes than recommended
in this manual.
16 ILH800EN5
OPERATION
1. Fill the fuel tank.
Tank volume: 7,0 litre (7.4 qts)
Before start
2. Check the engine oil level.
Oil volume: 1,9 litre (2.0 qts)
Never use start gas.